

Jagat Ram Vs. Hari Lal

Cr. Revision No.300 of 2023

01.08.2023 Present: Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr.MP No.2696 of 2023

No reply is intended to be filed.

Learned counsel for the applicant-petitioner states that an amount of Rs.1,50,000/- will be deposited by the applicant in the Registry of this Court today.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and six weeks' further time is granted to the applicant-petitioner to deposit the balance amount of compensation in terms of order dated 02.06.2023.

The application stands disposed of.

Cr. Revision No.300 of 2023

List on **21.09.2023**.

August 01, 2023
(VH)

(**Sushil Kukreja**)
Judge