

Jagat Ram

Vs. Hari Lal

Cr. Revision No.300 of 2023

21.09.2023 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate vice Mr. Rajiv Rai,
Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Anuja Mehta, Advocate, vice Mr. Anirudh
Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

The explanation from the Chief Judicial
Magistrate, Bilaspur received.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for
an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is
not available today.

As prayed for, list on **10.10.2023**.

September 21, 2023
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge