

Vs. Hari Lal

Cr. Revision No.300 of 2023

10.10.2023 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

As prayed for, list on **22.11.2023.**

October 10, 2023
(VH)

(**Sushil Kukreja**)
Judge