

**Jagat Ram
Vs.
Hari Lal**

Cr.Revision No.300 of 2023

27.06.2024 **Present:** Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties submitted that the matter is being reconciled.

In view thereof, list this matter, before the Bench of Lok Adalat.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

27th June, 2024
(Manish)